2
When selecting a pressure gauge, it is important to consider the following factors to ensure safety and accuracy:
1. Pressure fluid composition
2. Pressure fluid temperature
3. Ambient conditions
4. Pressure range
5. Conditions affecting wear of the system
6. Method of mounting

NOTE:  If you provide a part number and descriptive text, we will use the part number only.
Product Catalog  >  WIKA Type Numbers
Ordering Guidelines for Pressure Gauges
Example:
 Standard Product Description Section Additional Options & Accessories
 232.34 4.5                 100 psi              ½”            LM           SG, PM
 (Type #) (Dial Size) (Pressure Range) (Process Conn. &  Location)     (Additional Options / Accessories)
M
EC
H
AN
ICAL PRESSU
RE
For datasheets and additional information, please visit www.wika.com or call 1-888-945-2872. 29
R
Mechanical Pressure  >  Industrial Gauges  >  23X.54
Type 23X.54
Type 23X.54 gauges feature 316 SS wetted parts and 304 SS case and bayonet
ring, a laminated safety glass window and can be liquid-filled in the field. These
gauges are ideal for process, chemical applications, oil exploration and produc-
tion, power generation and pollution control equipment.
Size:   2½” & 4”
Case:  304 SS
Ring: Polished stainless steel
Wetted Parts:  316 SS
Window:  Safety glass
Dial:  White aluminum
Pointer:  Black aluminum, adjustable
Accuracy:   (2½”) ± 2/1/2% of span
 ASME B40.100 Grade A
 (4”) +1.0% of span (4” size)
 ASME B40.100 Grade1A
Connection: Lower and back mount
Standard Features
Type 232.54 - Dry case
Type 233.54 - Liquid-filled case
Type 232.54 (Dry)
Size 2½"
Connection LM CBM
Conn. Size 1/4" NPT
Press. Scale PSI PSI/BAR PSI/KG/CM² PSI PSI/BAR PSI/KG/CM²
30" Hg 9744827 9735245 9694531 9745068 9735385 9694778
30"-0-15 psi 9744835 9694549 9745076
30"-0-30 psi 9744843 9694557 9745084
30"-0-60 psi 9744851 9694565 9745092
30"-0-100 psi 9744860 9694574 9745106
30"-0-160 psi 9744878 9694582 9745114
30"-0-200 psi 9744886 9694590 9745122
15 psi 9744894 9735114 9694604 9745130 9735254 9694786
30 psi 9744908 9735122 9694612 9745149 9735262 9694795
60 psi 9744916 9735130 9694620 9745157 9735270 9694808
100 psi 9744924 9735148 9694638 9745165 9735288 9694816
160 psi 9744932 9735156 9694646 9745173 9735296 9694825
200 psi 9744940 9694655 9745181 9694833
300 psi 9744959 9735165 9694663 9745190 9735300 9694841
400 psi 9744967 9694671 9745203 9694859
600 psi 9744975 9735173 9694689 9745211 9735318 9694867
800 psi 9744983 9694697 9745220
1,000 psi 9744991 9735181 9694701 9745238 9735326 9694875
1,500 psi 9745009 9735199 9694719 9745246 9735335 9694884